Duration of Probation

tAl Every appointment to a position in the classified service shall be subject to a
probation period as provided in this SeGtieA~.

tBJ Any employee who is initially hired for appointment under this Agreement shall
serve a probationary period of one thousand and forty (1040) hours worked.

. .

(D~t Probation does not apply to an appointment to a temporary position since a
person so appointed serves at the pleasure of the appointing authority and is
subject to summary removal for any reason or for no reason.

{E~~ The Director may consider service rendered in a temporary position in

[...]

class series may be credited toward completion of the current probationary
period if the break in municipal service does not exceed one ffiyear.

fBl Promoted Employees

Employees who have already satisfied their initial probationary period who are
promoted to a different position shall serve a one thousand and forty (1 040) hour
probationary period in the promoted position. This additional probationary period
may be waived at the discretion of management.

Transferred Employees

When an employee transfers to a position in the same class within an agency, no
probationary period shall be served.